



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05251104 November 04, 2025 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E50G0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45460015201 (\*)  
**Contract Desc:** US 441

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS	Responsive	Winning bid	\$427,733.81	100.00%
2	AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$497,027.50	116.20%
3	SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$564,700.00	132.02%
4	MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$603,871.30	141.18%

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05251104 November 04, 2025 **Call Order:** 001 **Contract:** E50G0  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** ORANGE **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 100 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45460015201 (\*)  
**Contract Descr:** US 441

The Improvements under this Contract consist of extending three northbound left turning lanes approximately 300 feet each on S.R. 500 (South Orange Blossom Trail) from Town Center Blvd to SR 417 South on-off ramp approximately 0.606 miles in Orange County.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45460015201		(1.000) LS	55,684.38000	55,684.38	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45460015201		(100.000) DA (LS)	35,685.01000	35,685.01	15,000.00000	15,000.00	51,873.50000	51,873.50
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,600.000 ED	0.34000	884.00	2.00000	5,200.00	0.50000	1,300.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,000.000 ED	0.14000	1,120.00	1.50000	12,000.00	0.50000	4,000.00
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	8.40000	1,680.00	30.00000	6,000.00	20.00000	4,000.00
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	14.40000	3,283.20	30.00000	6,840.00	30.00000	6,840.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.800 AC	246.03000	1,180.94	150.00000	720.00	200.00000	960.00
0040 0107 2 MOWING		2.270 AC	1,704.85000	3,870.01	150.00000	340.50	300.00000	681.00
0045 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45460015201		(0.440) AC (LS)	9,632.46000	9,632.46	15,000.00000	15,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0050 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		235.000 SY	27.64000	6,495.40	25.00000	5,875.00	70.00000	16,450.00
0055 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		237.300 CY	150.16000	35,632.97	40.00000	9,492.00	70.00000	16,611.00
0060 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		28.000 CY	28.40000	795.20	65.00000	1,820.00	100.00000	2,800.00
0065 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		2,190.000 SY	12.63000	27,659.70	35.00000	76,650.00	15.00000	32,850.00
0070 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		1,781.000 SY	27.29000	48,603.49	45.00000	80,145.00	45.00000	80,145.00
0075 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		220.400 TN	266.20000	58,670.48	300.00000	66,120.00	380.00000	83,752.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0080 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		146.900 TN	371.20000	54,529.28	300.00000	44,070.00	425.00000	62,432.50
0085 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		507.000 LF	36.39000	18,449.73	35.00000	17,745.00	70.00000	35,490.00
0090 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		263.000 SY	78.20000	20,566.60	150.00000	39,450.00	150.00000	39,450.00
0095 0570 1 2 PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		175.000 SY	13.84000	2,422.00	12.00000	2,100.00	15.00000	2,625.00
0100 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45460015201		(1.000) LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$411,844.85</b>		<b>\$479,567.50</b>		<b>\$547,260.00</b>

<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0105 0700 1111 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		1.000 EA	900.00000	900.00	950.00000	950.00	1,200.00000	1,200.00
0110 0700 1500 SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	342.00000	1,026.00	650.00000	1,950.00	800.00000	2,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>								
0115 0700 13 15 RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		2.000 EA	150.00000	300.00	200.00000	400.00	200.00000	400.00
0120 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		58.000 EA	6.00000	348.00	6.00000	348.00	12.00000	696.00
0125 0711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		0.060 GM	6,336.00000	380.16	10,000.00000	600.00	9,000.00000	540.00
0130 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		12.000 EA	180.00000	2,160.00	200.00000	2,400.00	200.00000	2,400.00
0135 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.209 GM	18,000.00000	3,762.00	12,000.00000	2,508.00	12,000.00000	2,508.00
0140 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.188 GM	18,000.00000	3,384.00	12,000.00000	2,256.00	12,000.00000	2,256.00
0145 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		504.000 SF	7.20000	3,628.80	12.00000	6,048.00	10.00000	5,040.00
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$15,888.96</b>		<b>\$17,460.00</b>		<b>\$17,440.00</b>



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GARCIA CIVIL CONTRACTORS		(2) AMERICAN DESIGN ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC.		(3) SOUTHERN DEVELOPMENT & CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$427,733.81		\$497,027.50		564,700.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45460015201		(1.000) LS	75,900.00000	75,900.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45460015201		(100.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,600.000 ED	0.35000	910.00				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		8,000.000 ED	0.17000	1,360.00				
0025 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	9.50000	1,900.00				
0030 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		228.000 ED	15.00000	3,420.00				
0035 0107 1 LITTER REMOVAL		4.800 AC	50.00000	240.00				
0040 0107 2 MOWING		2.270 AC	235.00000	533.45				
0045 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 45460015201		(0.440) AC (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001 Roadway</b>									
0050 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		235.000 SY	29.65000	6,967.75					
0055 0120 1 REGULAR EXCAVATION		237.300 CY	39.54000	9,382.84					
0060 0120 6 EMBANKMENT		28.000 CY	65.20000	1,825.60					
0065 0160 4 TYPE B STABILIZATION		2,190.000 SY	19.35000	42,376.50					
0070 0285711 OPTIONAL BASE, BASE GROUP 11		1,781.000 SY	59.50000	105,969.50					
0075 0334 1 15 SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC E		220.400 TN	205.50000	45,292.20					
0080 0337 7 88 ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC E, FC-12.5, PG 76-22		146.900 TN	219.50000	32,244.55					
0085 0520 1 7 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE E		507.000 LF	51.25000	25,983.75					
0090 0520 70 CONCRETE TRAFFIC SEPARATOR, SPECIAL- VARIABLE WIDTH		263.000 SY	157.32000	41,375.16					



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>		<b>Roadway</b>							
0095	0570 1 2	175.000	5.50000	962.50					
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY							
0100	0999 25	(1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00					
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 45460015201		LS							
<b>0001 Roadway Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$591,643.80</b>					

<b>SECTION: 0002</b>		<b>Signing</b>							
0105	0700 1111	1.000	650.00000	650.00					
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, F&I GROUND MOUNT, LESS THAN 12 SF		EA							
0110	0700 1500	3.000	650.00000	1,950.00					
SINGLE COLUMN GROUND SIGN ASSEMBLY, RELOCATE		EA							
0115	0700 13 15	2.000	125.00000	250.00					
RETROREFLECTIVE SIGN STRIP-FURNISH AND INSTALL, 5'		EA							
0120	0706 1 3	58.000	7.00000	406.00					
RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		EA							
0125	0711 11141	0.060	3,500.00000	210.00					
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/ 6-10 GAP EXTENSION, 6"		GM							



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05251104 November 04, 2025 Call Order: 001 Contract: E50G0

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) MASCI GENERAL CONTRACTORS, INC						
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 0002 Signing</b>									
0130 0711 11170 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW		12.000 EA	125.00000	1,500.00					
0135 0711 16101 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		0.209 GM	7,500.00000	1,567.50					
0140 0711 16201 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OTHER SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		0.188 GM	7,500.00000	1,410.00					
0145 0711 17 1 THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		504.000 SF	8.50000	4,284.00					
<b>0002 Signing Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$12,227.50</b>					
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$603,871.30</b>					



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05251104    November 04, 2025    **Call Order:** 001    **Contract:** E50G0

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*